



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5123 OF 2001**

Popat Laxman Yevala and Ors

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Sharad Narhari Kulkarni and Ors

.....Respondents

Devashri Karandikar i/b S. M. Railkar for the petitioners

A.C. Bhadang AGP for the State

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 10th MAY 2024

P.C.

1. I am informed that learned advocate on record for respondent nos. 1 and 2 is no more.
2. Hence, issue notice to respondent nos. 1 and 2, returnable on 2nd August 2024.
3. In addition to Court notice, petitioners are permitted to serve respondent nos. 1 and 2 by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]