

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5123 OF 2001

Popat Laxman Yevala And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Sharad Narahari Kulkarni And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. S. M. Railkar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, AGP for the Respondent - State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 7th February, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 21/02/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**