

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5123 of 2001

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.03.17
16:45:54 +0530

Popat Laxman Yevala and others

Petitioners

versus

Sharad Narahari Kulkarni and others

Respondents

Mr.S.M.Railkar, Advocate for Petitioners.

Ms.Kavita N.Solunke, AGP, for Respondents-State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATE : 28th February 2025

PC :

1. Leave to amend to add the Purchaser as Respondent no.4 and Hari Laxman Yeola as petitioner. Amendment be carried out within three weeks from today.

2. Issue notice to Respondent no.4 returnable on 2nd May 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)

MST