

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5123 OF 2001

Popat Laxman Yewala, since deceased
through Legal representatives & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Sharad Narahari Kulkarni & Ors. ... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Date:
2025.05.02
15:07:14
+0530

Mr. S.M. Railkar for the petitioners.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, AGP for the State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 2, 2025

PC.:

1. Stand over to **11 July 2025** to enable the petitioners to file application to bring heirs and legal representatives of the landlord and purchaser on record.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)