



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5123 OF 2001

Popat Laxman Yevala And Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Sharad Narahari Kulkarni And Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Saurabh M. Railkar,, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms.Nimisha Sharma i/by Mr.Shrikrishna Ganbande, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13 OCTOBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Railkar, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioners and seeks some time to take steps to serve Respondents Nos.1 and 2 and also to take out an appropriate Application to bring the legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No.4 on record.

2. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioners, list on **14th January, 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)