

Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date:  
2026.04.23  
15:59:04 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5123 OF 2001

Popat Laxman Yewala And Ors.  
(since deceased through heirs) & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Sharad @ Sharadchandra Narhari Kulkarni  
& Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. Saurabh M. Railkar, for the Petitioners.  
None for the Respondents

\*\*\*

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Today by a separate order, amendment is allowed for bringing legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.4 on record.
2. After amendment is carried out, **issue notice of final disposal** to the legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.4, returnable on 24.06.2026. In addition to Court notice, private notice is permitted.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)