

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5123 OF 2001  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 312 OF 2026**

Popat Laxman Yewala And Ors.  
(since deceased through heirs) & Ors. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
Sharad @ Sharadchandra Narhari Kulkarni & Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*

Adv. Devashri G. Karandikar i/b. Mr. Saurabh M. Railkar for the Petitioners.  
None for the Respondents.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Urgent Praecipe is moved by the learned Counsel for the Petitioners. She submits that due to unavoidable circumstances, necessary amendment (ordered on 22.04.2026) could not be carried out. She prayed for extension of time.
2. At her request, time to carry out the amendment is extended by a further period of two weeks from today.
3. Praecipe is disposed of in above terms.

**(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)**